
SKATS 
Technical Advisory Committee 

2024 
 

SKATS Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) meetings are scheduled for 
1:30 p.m. on the second Tuesday of each month.  Currently, meetings are 
hybrid.  You may attend in person or online. 

 
 
Salem Planning Department 
Eunice Kim, 2024 Chair 503-540-2308 
555 Liberty St. SE, Rm. 305 FAX 503-588-6005 
Salem, OR 97301 EKim@cityofsalem.net  
 
Polk County Public Works 
Todd Whitaker 503-623-9287 
820 SW Ash FAX 503-623-0897 
Dallas, OR 97338 whitaker.todd@co.polk.or.us 
 
Salem-Keizer Schools Trans. Dept. 
Victor Lippert 503-399-3100 X 252 
PO BOX 12024 FAX 503-399-3082 
Salem, OR 97309-0024 lippert_victor@salkeiz.k12.or.us 
 
Alternate 
Mitch Hamilton    
PO BOX 12024 Hamilton_mitchell@salkeiz.k12.or.us 
Salem, OR 97309-0024 
 
ODOT Region II, District 3 
Brandon Williams 503-507-0391 
455 Airport Rd. SE, Bldg. B FAX 503-986-2840 
Salem, OR 97301-5395 brandon.williams@odot.oregon.gov 
 
Salem Public Works 
Julie Hanson 503-588-6211 
555 Liberty St. SE, Rm. 325 FAX 503-588-6025 
Salem, OR 97301 jhanson@cityofsalem.net 
  
ODOT Trans. Planning Analysis Unit/ As Needed 
  
Vacant, will provide representative, as needed   
 
Marion County Planning Dept. 
Austin Barnes 503-566-4174 
5155 Silverton Rd NE.  
Salem, OR 97305 ABarnes@co.marion.or.us 
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Dept. of Environmental Quality (DEQ)/As Needed 
Rachel Sakata, as needed 503-229-5659 
700 NE Multnomah St., Suite 600   
Portland, OR  97232-4100 sakata.rachel@deq.state.or.us      
 
Keizer Planning 
Shane Witham 503-856-3441 
Keizer Community Development FAX 503-390-8288 
PO BOX 21000 withams@keizer.org 
Keizer, OR 97307 
 
FHWA 
Ashley Bryers 503-316-2556 
530 Center St. NE, Ste. 420 FAX 503-399-5838 
Salem, OR 97301 ashley.bryers@dot.gov 
 
Polk County Planning Dept. 
Austin McGuigan 503-623-9237 
Polk County Courthouse FAX 503-623-6009 
Dallas, OR 97338  mcguigan.austin@co.polk.or.us  
 
Marion County Public Works 
Janelle Shanahan 503-588-5036 
5155 Silverton Rd. NE jshanahan@co.marion.or.us 
Salem, OR 97305 
 
Alternate 
Carl Lund  
5155 Silverton Rd. NE clund@co.marion.or.us 
Salem, OR 97305 
 
Salem Area Mass Transit District / Cherriots  
Shofi Ull Azum, 2024 Vice-Chair 
555 Court St NE  
Suite 5230 shofi.azum@cherriots.org 
Salem, OR 97301 
 
Alternate 
Chris French 503-588-2424 
555 Court St NE FAX 503-588-0209 
Suite 5230 chris.french@cherriots.org 
Salem, OR 97301 
 
 
Dept. of Land Conservation 
& Development (DLCD)  
Melissa Ahrens 503-373-0050  
635 Capitol St. NE, Suite 150 FAX 503-378-6033 
Salem, OR 97301-2540 melissa.ahrens@dlcd.oregon.gov 
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Keizer Public Works   
Bill Lawyer  503-390-3700   
930 Chemawa Rd. NE  FAX 503-393-9437 
PO Box 21000 lawyerb@keizer.org 
Keizer, OR 97307-3700 
 
City of Turner 
Scott McClure  503-743-2155 
PO BOX 456  FAX 503-743-4010 
Turner, OR 97392  smcclure@cityofturner.org 
 
City of Aumsville 
Matt Etzel   
595 Main St. 
Aumsville, OR 97325 
 
 
Ray Jackson 
503-540-1607 Updated: 1/23/2024 
FAX 503-588-6094 
rjackson@mwvcog.org 
 
 

SKATS TAC Meeting Schedule 
January 1-December 30, 2024 

1:30 p.m. 
 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 

Tuesday, March 12 2024 
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 
Tuesday, May 14, 2024 
Tuesday, June 11, 2024 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 
Tuesday, September 10, 2024 

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 
Tuesday, December 10, 2024 
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